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State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division

Special Districts - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2023

Click Here for GCC Reporting Instructions

Entity Name|Yuba - Olivehurst Public Utility District

Human Resources Web Page ' https://olivehurstpud.specialdistrict.org/employment
'Save As' Filename 2023-12405806300

Employees Hold more than One Position? Yes

Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment

Department
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Parks and Recreation
Parks and Recreation
Parks and Recreation
Parks and Recreation
Utility

Utility

Utility

Utility

Utility

Utility

Utility

toward the pension unfunded liability? No

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Please identify the employees holding more than one position by using the 'Multiple Positions Footnote' column.

Multiple

Positions Annual Salary Annual Salary

Classification Footnote
Account Clerk |

Account Clerk |

Account Clerk II

Administrative Assistant Public Works
Public Works Engineer

District Clerk/Administrative Assistant
Accountant

Financial Manager

General Manager

Office Manager/Human Resource Coordin:

Water Dept Manager
Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Fire Chief

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Firefighter

Firefighter

Firefighter

Firefighter

Firefighter

Firefighter
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer - schafer
Pool Manager

Parks Department Manager
Park Maintenance Worker |
Park Maintenance Worker |
Laboratory Director

Utility Operator |

Utility Operator Il

Utility Operator IlI A
Utility Operator IlI

Utility Operator IlI

Utility Worker

39,762
39,762
46,005
57,760

102,103
58,319
76,401

112,867

150,330
89,222
92,782

4,800
4,800
4,800
4,800
4,800
88,272
43,634
43,634
43,634
32,772
32,772
32,772
32,772
32,772
32,772

10,400
64,584
35,435
35,435
57,760
46,630
55,284
65,596
65,596
65,596
35,435

42,391
42,391
49,031
61,545

108,817
62,157
81,425

120,288

159,350
95,089
98,882

4,800
4,800
4,800
4,800
4,800
94,076
46,497
46,497
46,497
34,944
34,944
34,944
34,944
34,944
34,944

10,400
72,415
37,783
37,783
67,725
49,708
58,924
69,910
69,910
69,910
37,783

Annual

gular Pay Overtime Pay
43,584 46
48,650 93
40,585 0
73,174 0
107,498 0
72,968 0
76,698 0
120,500 0
175,243 0
100,458 0
96,014 0
4,800 0
4,800 0
4,800 0
4,800 0
4,800 0
105,369 0
65,598 27,493
60,718 32,572
68,918 19,120
53,340 46,205
49,055 31,932
4,542 1,041
49,944 23,430
46,769 14,834
46,853 23,664
486 0
40,740 8,978
310 0
470 0
236 0
1,785 0
44,632 7,626
2,976 0
215 0
3,693 0
4,930 0
67,649 0
38,206 371
38,841 988
76,451 0
62,083 9,517

16,132
89,863 0
91,194 8,334
39,084 288

Lump Sum

Pay
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- - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - -

Other Pay
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7,200
3,390
3,325
3,260
7,200
7,200

2,450
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7,200
7,700
7,700
500
500

2,648
500
4,100

| Applicable
Defined Benefit

Pension
Formula
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Preparer Name Cindy VVan Meter

Preparer Contact Information

Phone Number 530-743-4658
E-mail Address cvanmeter@opud.org

Retirement

Plan:

Employees'
Share Paid by

Employer
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Deferred

Defined Benefit Compensation

Plan:

Employer's

Share
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/Defined
Contribution

Plan
6,760
7,098
6,187

10,570
14,446
10,617
11,489
16,200
22,424
13,416
18,158

0
0
0
0
0

13,250
9,884
8,659
9,993
7,227
6,752

508
7,242
6,100
6,672

O OO0 00000 o OoOOo

9,712

5,540
10,865
6,636
2,027

12,003
12,183
4,701

Health,
Dental,
Vision
21,780
7,519
18,742
22,979
6,750
27,779
21,717
22,917
43,192
17,762
27,753

o O O O o

179
27,780
27,780

8,310
179
179

15
7,286
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179
22,979
16,871

1,203

17,860
22,979
13,190
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State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division
Special Districts - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2023

Click Here for GCC Reporting Instructions

Entity Name|Yuba - Olivehurst Public Utility District
Human Resources Web Page ' https://olivehurstpud.specialdistrict.org/employment
(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Employees Hold more than One Position? Yes

Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment

Department
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility

toward the pension unfunded liability? No

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Preparer Contact Information

Preparer Name Cindy VVan Meter
Phone Number 530-743-4658

'Save As' Filename  2023-12405806300 E-mail Address cvanmeter@opud.org

Please identify the employees holding more than one position by using the 'Multiple Positions Footnote' column. L Employer Contribution: - - - -
- - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - | Retirement Deferred
Applicable Plan: Defined Benefit Compensation
Multiple Defined Benefit  Employees' Plan: /Defined
Positions Annual Salary Annual Salary Annual Lump Sum Pension Share Paid by Employer's Contribution

Classification Footnote imum gular Pay Overtime Pay Pay Other Pay Formula Employer Share Plan

Utility Worker 35,435 37,783 38,282 411 0 7,700 N/A 0 0 5,643
Utility Worker 35,435 37,783 37,458 678 0 500 N/A 0 0 4,916
Utility Worker 35,435 37,783 35,092 579 0 6,000 N/A 0 0 5,019
Engineering Technician | 59,159 63,052 72,717 4,385 0 500 N/A 0 0 7,992
Engineering Technician Il 65,381 69,670 84,456 6,762 0 500 N/A 0 0 9,428
Water Meter Technician Foreman 61,893 65,979 69,147 7,911 0 500 N/A 0 0 12,991
Wastewater Collection System Operator Il 49,622 52,896 57,697 3,426 0 500 N/A 0 0 7,436
Wastewater Collection System Operator | 42,755 45,580 61,337 3,113 0 500 N/A 0 0 7,785
Wastewater Collection System Operator | 42,755 45,580 38,521 693 0 0 N/A 0 0 4,397
Wastewater Treatment Facility Chief Plant 105,445 110,717 89,151 0 0 0 N/A 0 0 8,334
Wastewater Treatment Facility ( A 105,445 110,717 115,880 7,621 0 500 N/A 0 0 14,558
Wastewater Operator-in-Training 39,520 42,129 38,650 7,015 0 0 N/A 0 0 5,515
Water Treatment Plant Operator 53,906 57,461 72,411 8,237 0 7,700 N/A 0 0 13,582
Water Treatment Plant Operator 53,906 57,461 68,366 11,039 0 500 N/A 0 0 13,581

Health,
Dental,
Vision

179
19,682
164
26,587
27,522
27,777
13,917
20,662
135
13,858
25,443
5,223
179
27,780
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